1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
LF. 2001. 10VG. 10. E. P. -. FD1. 9. -. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 series:
LF = in-line filter
2 nominal size: 1201, 2001, 2401, 3601, 4801, 6001, 10001
3 filter material and filter fineness:
80 G = 80 µm, 40 G = 40 µm, 25 G = 25 µm stainless steel wire mesh,
25 VG = 20 µm(c), 16 VG = 15 µm(c), 10 VG = 10 µm(c), 6 VG = 7 µm(c), 3 VG = 5 µm(c) Interpor fleece (glass f ibre)
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
10 = ∆p 10 bar
5 filter element design:
E = without by-pass valve
S = with by-pass valve ∆p 2,0 bar
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification: (see catalog)
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
IS06 = see sheet-no. 31601
8 connection:
FD1 = flange connection DIN 2633, design C DIN 2526; FD2 = flange connection DIN 2633, design E DIN 2526
9 connection size:
     DN filter nominal size
8 = 50 1201
9 = 65 1201 2001 2401
A = 80 1201 2001 2401 3601
B = 100 1201 2001 2401 3601 4801 6001
C = 125 2001 2401 3601 4801 6001 10001
D = 150 3601 4801 6001 10001
E = 200 4801 6001 10001
F = 250 10001
10 filter housing specification: (see catalog)
- = standard
IS06 = see sheet-no. 31605
11 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
- = without
AE = visual-electrical, see sheet-no.1609
OP = visual, see sheet-no.1628; VS1 = electronical, see sheet-no.1607
OE = visual-electrical, see sheet-no 1628; VS2 = electronical, see sheet-no.1608
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 2001. 10VG. 10. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01E.   = filter element according to INTERNORMEN factory specification
2 nominal size: 1201, 2001
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
2. Accessories:
- measure-and bleeder -connection see sheet-no. 1650
- evacuation- and bleeder-connection see sheet-no. 1651
- counter flange see sheet-no. 1653
- lifting mechanism see sheet-no. 1661                                             Changes of measures and design are subject to alt eration!
3. Dimensions:
type connection
 DN
A B C D E F G H J K L M N weight kg volume tank
50 1052 1028 26,0 l
LF 1201 65 1071 1047 400 - 188 340 219 412 330 70 18 G ½ G1 60 27,0 l
80 1052 1028 26,0 l
100 1128 1104 29,0 l
65 1093 1067 43,5 l
LF 2001 80 1112 1086 425 - 186 405 273 494 380 70 18 G1 G1 110 44,5 l
100 1100 1074 43,5 l
125 1188 1162 48,0 l
65
LF 2401 80 1018 990 700 445 183 460 324 600 450 70 18 G1 G1 130 55,0 l
100
125